# OP \$40.00 2229512

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KIRIN KYOWA FOODS COMPANY, LIMITED		01/01/2014	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MC Food Specialties Inc.	
Street Address:	1-2-2 Yurakucho	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229512	PUREGLUCAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-659-8225

**Email:** trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

**Address Line 1:** 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015-2441

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott Alprin
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott Alprin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - Extra Page PDF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0100

Supporting documentation no longer required for change of name and address of trademark owner

**RECORDED: 11/25/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0101